Sony Ericsson

SAR Information FCC Statement Declaration of Conformity

Sony Ericsson W20 Walkman™

UMTS HSPA 1 GSM GPRS/EDGE 850/900/1800/1900

English

Radio wave exposure and Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information

This mobile phone model W20 has been designed to comply with applicable safety requirements for exposure to radio waves. These requirements are based on scientific guidelines that include safety margins designed to assure the safety of all persons, regardless of age and health.

The radio wave exposure guidelines employ a unit of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. Tests for SAR are conducted using standardized methods with the phone transmitting at its highest certified power level in all used frequency bands.

While there may be differences between the SAR levels of various phone models, they are all designed to meet the relevant guidelines for exposure to radio waves.

For more information on SAR, please refer to the safety chapter in the User's Guide.

SAR data information for residents in countries that have adopted the SAR limit recommended by the International Commission of Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP), which is 2 W/kg averaged over ten (10) gram of tissue (for example European Union, Japan, Brazil and New Zealand):

The highest SAR value for this model phone when tested by Sony Ericsson for use at the ear is 0.75 W/kg (10g).

^{简体中文} 无线电波辐射和特定吸收率(SAR)信息

本型号手机 W20 已设计为符合适用的无线电波辐射安全要求。这些 要求是根据科学原则而制定的,其中包括各种安全限度,应设计为 可确保所有人员的安全,无论其年龄和健康状态如何。

This is an Internet version of this publication. © Print only for private use.

无线电波辐射原则采用特定吸收率(SAR)的一种度量单位。对 SAR 的测试过程采用标准方法,即在话机使用的所有频段内,以其 已鉴定的最高能量级别发射无线电波。

由于各种话机型号之间的SAR值可能有差异,它们都应设计为符 合无线电波辐射的相关原则。

有关SAR的详细信息,请参考 "用户指南"中安全性一章。

对于已采用由国际非离子化辐射保护协会(ICNIRP) 推荐的SAR 限制(在10克人体组织上平均为2W/kg)的国家的居民(例如欧 盟、日本、巴西和新西兰), SAR数据信息为:

由 Sony Ericsson 测试,本产品电磁辐射比吸收率(SAR)最大 值为 0.75 W/kg,符合国家标准GB 21288-2007的要求。

3

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any change or modification not expressly approved by Sony Ericsson may void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- · Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- · Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Industry Canada Statement

This device complies with RSS-210 of Industry Canada.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

5

Declaration of Conformity for W20

We, Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB of Nya Vattentornet SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden declare under our sole responsibility that our product Sony Ericsson Type AAD-3880084-BV and in combination with our accessories, to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the appropriate standards EN 301 511:V9.0.2, EN 301 908-1:V3.2.1, EN 301 908-2:V3.2.1, EN 300 328:V1.7.1, EN 301 489-7:V1.3.1, EN 301 489-17:V2.1.1, EN 301 489-24:V1.4.1, EN 60 950-1:2006 following the provisions of, Radio Equipment and Telecommunication Terminal Equipment directive 1999/5/EC.

Lund, May 2010

CE0682



Dan Redin, Corporate Vice President, Head of Development We fulfil the requirements of the R&TTE Directive (1999/5/EC). 我们符合 R&TTE 指令 (1999/5/EC) 的要求。

www.sonyericsson.com



Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden

1240-4358.1